

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	09-0	0181	Version: 1			
Туре:	Age	nda Item		Status:	Passed	
File created:	2/19	/2009		In control:	BOARD OF SUPERVIS	ORS
On agenda:	3/3/2	2009		Final action	n: 3/3/2009	
Title:	Accept the Slope Stabilization Easement Deed between the County of Santa Barbara and the City of Santa Barbara for the purpose of acquiring a slope stabilization easement in connection with Gibraltar Road by authorizing the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance attached to the Easement Deed, First District.					
Sponsors:	GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT					
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Board Letter, 2. Slope Stabilization Easement Deed					
Date	Ver.	Action By	1		Action	Result
3/3/2009	1	BOARD	OF SUPERVI	SORS	Accepted	Pass

Accept the Slope Stabilization Easement Deed between the County of Santa Barbara and the City of Santa Barbara for the purpose of acquiring a slope stabilization easement in connection with Gibraltar Road by authorizing the Clerk of the Board to execute the Certificate of Acceptance attached to the Easement Deed, First District. [Enter body here.]